Community,	Town or City	f .	
•	P.S.C. No	22	
(Original)	Sheet No	1	_
(Revised)			
Cancelling	P.S.C. No	21	_
(Original)	Sheet No	1	
(Revised)			
	(Original) (Revised) Cancelling (Original)	P.S.C. No (Original) Sheet No (Revised) Cancelling P.S.C. No (Original) Sheet No	Cancelling P.S.C. No. ——————————————————————————————————

FOR Entire territory served

Schedule 1 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
Residential, Farm and Non-Farm, Schools & Churches	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable: Entire territory served.	
Availability of Service: Available to customers of the Cooperative located on its lines for service including lighting, incidental appliances, refrigeration, cooking, home heating, and power for motors up to and including seven and one-half (7½ H.P.); Corporation covering this service.	
Character of Service: Single phase, 60 hertz, at Seller's standard VOLKENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
First 300 KWH per month	.33 06464/KWF 05140/KWF 04763.KWF
Minimum Monthly Charge: In no case shall the monthly minimum bill be less than \$4.33 per month.	
Fuel Cost Adjustment: In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision billed by Seller's wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the amount per KWH of sales by the Seller equal to the dollar amount of the above mentioned charge (plus or minus any adjustment for over or under collection) in the Cooperative's wholesale power cost for the next preceding month. The following formula shall apply: $Adjustment \ Factor = \frac{F \pm 0}{S}$	

DATE OF ISSUE	August 31, 1987	7				
	Month	D	ay		Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE	October 1, 1987	7				
115	Month	/ (/ D	ay		Year	
ISSUED BY	ma / Sly	un luy Maryage	rP.	O. Box 367,	Brandenburg,	Ку. 40108
	Name of Officer		Title		Address	19
ISSUED BY AUTHOR	ITY OF P.S.C.					1.0
				OPDER NO	9976	<i>(</i>). \

FOR	Enti	<u>.re</u>	terri	Ltory	serve	<u>a</u>		
Community, Town or City								
				P.S.C.	No	22		
		(Orig	inal)	Sheet	No			
	(Revi	sed)					
		_	**-			21		
		Can	elling	P.S.C.	No			
		(Orig	inal)	Sheet	No			
		Pavi	ead)					

Schedule 2 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
Commercial Rate	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable: Entire territory served. Availability of Service: Available to commercial customers of the Cooperative located on its lines for service including lighting, incidental appliances, refrigeration, cooking, heating and power for motors up to and including seven and one-half horsepower (7½ H.P.). Written permission must be obtained from the Cooperative for motors rated above seven and one-half horsepower (7½ H.P.); all subject to the rules and regulations of the	
Next 500 KWH per month PURSUAN, 10807 KAR 5:011,	33 06937/kwh 06360/kwh 05622/kwh
Minimum Monthly Charge: In no case shall the monthly minimum bill be less than \$4.33 per month. Fuel Cost Adjustment: In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision billed by Seller's wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the amount per KWH of sales by the Seller equal to the dollar amount of the above mentioned charge (plus or minus any	

DATE OF ISSUE	August 31, 198	37				
	Month		Day		Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE	70ctober 1, 198	37				
1	· Month_7		Day		Year	
ISSUED BY	und / St	why yan	agerP.	0. Box 367,	Brandenburg,	Ky. 40108
	Name of Officer		Title		Address	P
ISSUED BY AUTHOR	RITY OF P.S.C.					',%'
				ORDER NO	9976	

FOR _	<u>Entire terr</u>	itory	served	
	Community,		•	0.0
***************************************	(Original) (Revised)	P.S.C. N Sheet N	0	22 10
	Cancelling (Original)		10	21 10

Schedule 3 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
General Service, 0-49 KVA	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable: Entire territory served.	
Availability of Service: Available to consumers located on or near Seller's single or three-phase lines for all types of usage, subject to the established rules and regulations of Seller.	
Type of Service: Single or three-phase, 60 hertz, at Seller's standard voltages.	
Rates: 1. Energy Charge PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
Next 500 KWH per month PURSUANE AND WAR 5:011.	33 06703/KWF 06197/KWF 05445/KWF
2. Demand Charge BY: At ULL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	
	o charge 79/KW
State & Federal tax will be added to above rate where applicable.	
Determination of Billing Demand: The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period (fifteen consecutive minutes) during the	

DATE OF ISS	SUE August 31, 1987			
	Month	Day	Year	
DATE EFFEC	Give October 1, 1987			
	Month /	Day	Year	
ISSUED BY	Daniel Stury	₩ ManagerP. O. Box 36	7, Brandenburg, Ky	. 40108
	Name of Officer	/ Title	Address	40
ISSUED BY	AUTHORITY OF P.S.C.			1/0
		OPDED NO	9976	ρ, '

FOR	Entire terr	itory	serve	<u>d</u>
	Community,	Town	or City	
	•	P.S.C.	No	22
	(Original)	Sheet	No	14
	(Revised)			
			•	
	Cancelling	P.S.C.	No	21
	(Original)			14
***************************************		Sneer	140	
	(Revised)			

Schedule 4 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
Large Power Service, 50 KVA - 999 KVA	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable: Entire territory served.	
Availability of Service: Available to consumers located on or near Seller's three-phase lines for all types of usage, subject to the established rules and regulations of Seller.	
Type of Service: Three-phase, 60 hertz, at Seller's standard voltages.	
\$2.79per month per KW of billing demand plus PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY \$.05679per KWH for the first 100 KWH used per month EFFECTIVE per KW of billing demand \$.05112per KWH for the next 100 KWH used per month UG 3 1 1987 per KW of billing demand \$.04877per KWH for the next 100 KWH used per month UG 3 1 1987 per KW of billing demand \$.04733per KWH for all remaining KWH used per month UG 307 KAR 5:011, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER State & Federal tax will be added to above rate where applicable. Determination of Billing Demand: The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period (fifteen consecutive minutes) during the	H
month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as follows: Power Factor Adjustment: The consumer shall at all times take and use power in such manner that its average power factor shall be as near one hundred percent (100%)	

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
DATE OF ISSUE .	August 31, 1987				
	Month	Day		Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE	October 1, 1987				
	Month /	Day		Year	
ISSUED BY	enne Sully	ManagerP.	0. Box 367,	Brandenburg,	Ку. 40108
	Name of Officer	Title		Address	ام م
ISSUED BY AUTH	ORITY OF P.S.C.				120
			ORDER NO	9976	

FOR	Ent:	ire	terri	.tory	serve	<u>d</u>	_	
Community, Town or City								
				P.S.C.	No		_	
		(Ori	ginal)	Sheet	No	18	_	
		(Rev	ised)					
		Can	celling	P.S.C.	No	21	_	
			ginal)			18	_	
			ised)					

Schedule 5 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
Outdoor Lighting Service - Individual Consumers	PER UNIT
Applicable: Entire territory served.	
Availability of Service: Available to consumers who abide by the rules, regulations and bylaws of the Cooperative and will sign a contract agreement for service in accordance with the special terms and conditions set forth herein.	
Character of Service: This rate schedule covers electric lighting service to outdoor equipment for the illumination of streets, driveways, yards, lots, and other outdoor areas. Cooperative will provide, own, and maintain the lighting equipment, as hereinafter described and will furnish the electrical energy to operate such equipment. Service under this rate will be available on an automatically controlled dusk-to-dawn every-night schedule of approximately 4000 hours per year. Units Virtual SIGN in the security light type or units as specified herein. EFFECTIVE	
AUG 3 1 1987 175 Watt unmetered, per month 175 Watt metered, per month 400 Watt unmetered, per month 400 Watt metered, per month 400 Watt metered, per month EY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER State & Federal tax will be added to above rate where applicable.	\$6.45 3.65 8.96 3.65
Terms of Payment: Accounts not paid when due may incur a delinquent charge for collection, and a disconnect and reconnect fee.	
Fuel Cost Adjustment: In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision billed by	

DATE OF ISSUE	August 31,	1987					
	Month		Day		Year		
DATE EFFECTIVE	October 1,	1987					
	· Month	10	Day		Year		
ISSUED BY	ud I/h	light	-ManagerP. O.	Box 367,	Brandenburg,	Ку. 4010	8
	Name of Officer		Title		Address		0
ISSUED BY AUTHORI	TY OF P.S.C.	/ _					1/0
			0	DDED NO	9976	0	, 1

OR .	Entire territory serve	ed
	Community, Town or City P.S.C. No	22
	(Original) Sheet No (Revised)	22
······································	Cancelling P.S.C. No (Original) Sheet No (Revised)	21 22

Schedule 6 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
Street Lighting - Community, Municipalities, Towns	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable: Entire territory served.	
Availability of Service: To any customer who can be served in accordance with the special terms and conditions set forth herein and who is willing to contract for service in accordance with such special terms and conditions; subject to the established rules, regulations and by-laws of the Cooperative.	
Character of Service: This rate schedule covers electric lighting service to outdoor equipment for the illumination of streets, driveways, yards, lots, and other outdoor areas. Cooperative will provide, own, and maintain the lighting equipment, as hereinafter described and will furnish the electrical energy to operate such equipment. Service under this rate will be available on an automatically controlled dust of commission schedule of approximately 4000 hours per year. Units in the security light type or units as specified herein. Service to alternating current either series or multiple system, or in combination at option of Distributor.	
PURSUANT TO SU/ KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) 175 Watt, per month 400 Watt, per month PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	\$5.63 8.21
State & Federal tax will be added to above rate where applicable.	
Terms of Payment: Accounts not paid when due may incur a delinquent charge for collection, and a disconnect and reconnect fee.	

DATE OF ISSU	JE August 31.	, 1987			
	Month	Day		Year	
DATE EFFECT	October 1.	, 1987			
,	Month /	Day		Year	
ISSUED BY	Harry Li	ManagerP.	0. Box 367,	Brandenburg,	Ky. 40108
	Name of Officer	Title	•	Address	۵
ISSUED BY A	UTHORITY OF P.S.C.				1,0
			ORDER NO.	9976	(4)
			ORDER NO.		